RESOLUTION NO. 1025A

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH COUNTY ROADS Plat of Shadowood

WHEREAS, on Monday, August 6, 1979, in conformance with RCW 36. 81.010, the Board of County Commissioners entered upon their Minutes a motion declaring their intention to establish "all roads dedicated to the public" in the Plat of Shadowood, as County Roads, all located in Mason County, Washington.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed County roads are a public necessity, and that the County Engineer be directed to report thereon, and the Clerk of the Board shall fix a time and place for hearing the report as required by statute, and that the Prosecuting Attorney be requested to review and give approval to the steps herein ordered.

DATED this 6th day of August, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Member

Our

ATTEST:

Leggy Cleveland
Auditor & Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Prosecuting Attorney

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor Engineer Assessor Prosecutor

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: That the Board of County Commissioners did, on August 6, 1979, adopt a Resolution declaring their intention to establish "all roads dedicated to the public" in the Plat of Shadowood, as shown in Volume 10, pages 15 and 16, records of Mason County, Washington; and,

FURTHER, said Resolution did declare the establishment of such roads a public necessity and did direct the Clerk of the Board to set public hearing thereon; and,

FURTHER, said Resolution did instruct the County Engineer to report on said road establishments and request the Prosecuting Attorney to review and give approval to the steps therein ordered.

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that said hearing will be held at the Office of the County Commissioners at the Courthouse in Shelton, Washington, at 11:15 A.M., Monday, August 27th, 1979.

All interested persons may appear at said Hearing to be held for the purpose of hearing the Engineer's Report on said County Roads.

DATED this 6th day of August, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor Engineer

Assessor

2 to Post - not later than August 7th

JOURNAL - Publ. 2 t. Aug 9 & 16, (Bill Road Dept)